Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-000975

2022-000976

2022-000977

2022-000978

2022-000979

2022-000980

2022-000982

2022-000983

Reported Date

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

11 April 2022

Reported
Time
12:27:00 AM

7:14:00 AM

10:21:00 AM

2:07:00 PM

3:12:00 PM

3:46:00 PM

5:50:00 PM

8:35:00 PM

Location

MCLAUGHLIN
ROAD

CENTRAL
SQUARE

CAMPUS WALK

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

BERGERON
ENGINEERING
BUILDING

GOLDFARB

CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

Category

Assault

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to

Property Act

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Common

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Malicious
Activation

Injury

Non-Community

Member

Unknown Cause

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
community member was assaulted by a
person known to them. The individual
sustained injuries, however, medical care
and police assistance were declined.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep in in the building.
The individual was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and directed to leave the building.
A Security patrol discovered graffiti on
Campus Walk outside the William Small
Centre. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.
Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member with an injury. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering and consuming
alcohol in the lobby. A previously
trespassed non-community member was
identified, cautioned and escorted off
campus.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

A Security patrol discovered deliberate
damage to drywall inside a second-floor
classroom. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-000985

2022-000987

2022-000989

2022-000990

2022-000992

2022-000991

2022-000993

2022-000996

2022-000994

Reported Date

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

Reported
Time
12:18:00 AM

1:13:00 AM

2:16:00 AM

5:15:00 AM

7:39:00 AM

8:18:00 AM

8:50:00 AM

10:08:00 AM

10:21:00 AM

Location

CAMPUS WALK

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

VANIER

RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

ACCOLADE WEST

ROSS BUILDING -

NORTH TOWER

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

PODIUM

Category
Mischief, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief, Under
$5000

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Mischief, Under
$5000

Subcategory
University
Property

Private Property

Malicious
Activation

Unknown Cause

University

Property

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Fail to Remain

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a
lamp post located outside the Stedman
Lecture Halls. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security responded to a report of a theft of
cash from an insecure residence room.
Residence Life staff was notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

A Security patrol encountered EMS
responding to an unknown medical call in
the building. Upon arrival, a community
member was assessed on scene by EMS.
Further medical care was declined.
Security responded to a report of
deliberate damage to a pane of glass in a
food services area. Food and Vending
Services was notified.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep in a stairwell. The
individual was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member and
directed to leave campus.

Complainant reported evidence of
tampering to a fifth-floor office door.
Access to the area was not gained. The
Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to a report that a traffic
bollard located in the loading dock had
been struck and damaged by a vehicle.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to a report of graffiti on
a podium level perimeter door. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-000995

2022-000997

2022-000999

2022-001000

2022-001001

2022-001002

2022-001003

2022-001004

Reported Date

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

12 April 2022

13 April 2022

Reported
Time
10:23:00 AM

12:14:00 PM

6:25:00 PM

6:41:00 PM

7:23:00 PM

8:54:00 PM

9:34:00 PM

2:31:00 AM

Location

CAMPUS WALK

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE
PASSY
RESIDENCE

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

Category
Mischief, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief, Under
$5000

Suspicious
Persons

Suspicious
Persons

Suspicious
Persons

Theft, Under
$5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Private Property

Unauthorized
Activities

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of graffiti on
a university sign located on the south side
of the Chemistry Building. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security, Housing Services staff and
Toronto Police responded to investigate a
report of an unknown individual occupying
an apartment without authorization. A
description of the individual was obtained.
A Security patrol discovered deliberate
damage to a beverage vending machine
located in the first-floor hallway. Food and
Vending Services was notified.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering in the residence. A
description of the individual was obtained.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering in the residence. A
description of the individual was obtained.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown male entered an unlocked
apartment. When confronted by the
occupant, the individual quickly left the
apartment. A description of the male was
obtained.

A community member reported the theft of
a wallet.

A Security patrol observed a resident and
two unauthorized guests enter the building
through an alarmed, emergency exit door.
The resident was cautioned and the guests
were escorted out of the building.
Residence Life staff was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-001005

2022-001006

2022-001009

2022-001010

2022-001012

2022-001011

2022-001013

Reported Date

13 April 2022

13 April 2022

13 April 2022

13 April 2022

13 April 2022

14 April 2022

14 April 2022

Reported
Time
8:12:00 AM

10:39:00 AM

8:06:00 PM

11:32:00 PM

11:46:00 PM

12:19:00 AM

5:41:00 AM

Location

SHERMAN
HEALTH SCIENCE
RESEARCH
CENTRE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

ACCOLADE EAST

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

ACCOLADE WEST

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Information

Suspicious
Persons

Trespass to
Property Act

Information

Mischief, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Loitering

Non-Community
Member

Health & Safety
Concern

Subject not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

General
Complaint\
Concern

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering inside the building.
The individual, identified as a non-
community member, declined offers of
assistance and was escorted off campus.
A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
asleep in a second-floor hallway. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male acting in a concerning manner in the
building. The individual appeared to be
disoriented. Offers of police or medical
assistance were declined and the
individual left campus.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown individual acting in a suspicious
manner in the residence. A description of
the individual was obtained.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering and causing
community members to feel
uncomfortable. The individual, identified
as a previously trespassed non-community
member, was cautioned and escorted out
of the building.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report that a residence
room had been entered without
authorization. There was no evidence of
forced entry.

A Security patrol discovered a smashed
pane of glass in the second-floor common
room. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-001018

2022-001016

2022-001017

2022-001019

2022-001021

2022-001022

2022-001023

2022-001026

Reported Date

14 April 2022

14 April 2022

14 April 2022

14 April 2022

14 April 2022

15 April 2022

15 April 2022

15 April 2022

Reported
Time
7:19:00 AM

12:44:00 PM

3:02:00 PM

6:07:00 PM

11:55:00 PM

12:54:00 AM

2:08:00 AM

2:50:00 PM

Location

ROSS PODIUM

BERGERON
ENGINEERING
BUILDING

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

KEELE CAMPUS

RESIDENCE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

360 ASSINIBOINE

ROAD
RESIDENCE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -

LOWER LOT HILL

Category

Mischief, Under
$5000

Emergency
Medical

Suspicious
Persons

Disorderly
Behaviour

Information

Mischief, Under
$5000

Noise Complaint

Damage

Subcategory

University
Property

Injury

Subject not
Identified

Belligerent
Person

Health & Safety
Concern

University
Property

Source Located

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a
podium level exterior wall. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member sustained a
laceration to their hand. First aid was
provided on scene and EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

A community member reported they
observed an unknown male in the lobby
two days prior who acted in a suspicious
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded a report of an unknown
male refusing to leave the building when
requested by staff. The individual,
identified as a community member, was
cautioned and escorted out of the building.
Security and Residence Life staff
responded to check on the well-being of a
community member who was reported to
be in distress. The individual declined
offers of assistance and was left in the
care of Residence Life staff.

A Security patrol discovered deliberate
damage to drywall and a perimeter door.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from inside an apartment.
The leaseholder was identified and
complied with a request to lower the noise
level.

A Security patrol discovered a fallen tree
obstructing the roadway. The cause of the
damage was not determined. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-001027

2022-001028

2022-001029

2022-001031

2022-001037

2022-001030

2022-001035

Reported Date

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

16 April 2022

Reported
Time

2:45:00 AM

8:39:00 AM

12:27:00 PM

6:47:00 PM

7:24:00 PM

10:43:00 PM

11:49:00 PM

Location

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

FARQUHARSON
BUILDING

KEELE CAMPUS

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

CAMPUS WALK

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency
Medical

Suspicious
Persons

Information

Robbery

Emergency
Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Unauthorized
Activities

Sudden lliness

Subject not
Identified

Assist Police

No Injuries

Sudden lliness

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

Security responded to investigate an
intrusion alarm and observed a resident
and two unauthorized guests entering the
building through an alarmed, emergency
exit door. Residence Life staff was
notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing chest
pain and breathing difficulties. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

A community member reported an
unknown male entered a basement-level
lab without authorization. When
confronted by the complainant, the male
quickly left the area without incident. A
description of the individual was obtained.
York Regional Police requested assistance
in locating a missing person. A description
of the individual was obtained. Police
located the individual at an off-campus
location a short time later.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a robbery. Three non-
community members reported being
robbed by an individual known to them.

No injuries were reported. Descriptions of
the suspect and two other individuals were
obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

A Security patrol discovered unauthorized
stickers affixed to several university sign
posts on Campus Walk. The Work Control
Centre was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2022-001036

2022-001032

2022-001033

2022-001034

2022-001038

2022-001039

2022-001040

Reported Date

16 April 2022

17 April 2022

17 April 2022

17 April 2022

17 April 2022

17 April 2022

17 April 2022

Reported
Time
11:51:00 PM

12:57:00 AM

1:19:00 AM

1:20:00 AM

2:46:00 AM

9:03:00 AM

3:18:00 PM

Location

YORK LIONS
STADIUM

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
COLLEGE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

Category

Mischief, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency
Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Information

Subcategory

University
Property

Malicious
Activation

Unauthorized
Activities

Unauthorized
Activities

Sudden lliness

University
Property

Health & Safety
Concern

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered graffiti on an
exterior fence. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security and Residence Life staff
encountered a resident and two
unauthorized guests entering the building
through an alarmed, emergency exit door.
The resident was cautioned and the guests
escorted out of the building.

A Security patrol encountered a resident
and an unauthorized guest entering the
building through an alarmed, emergency
exit door. Residence Life staff was notified
and the guest was escorted out of the
building.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto
Police and EMS responded to a report of
an intoxicated community member in need
of medical care. EMS assessed the
individual on scene and the individual was
left in the care of Residence life staff.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti on an
exterior retaining wall located outside the
building. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security responded to check on the well-
being of a community member who was
exhibiting concerning behaviour. The
individual was aided on scene and further
medical care was not required.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Location
Time
2022-001041 17 April 2022 9:14:00 PM GLENDON
COLLEGE -
WOOD
RESIDENCE
2022-001043 17 April 2022 11:36:00 PM CAMPUS WALK

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Mischief, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Unauthorized
Activities

University
Property

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022

Incident Summary

A Security patrol identified and cautioned a
resident who permitted an unauthorized
guest entry to the building in contravention
of residence guest policies. Residence
Life staff was notified.

A Security patrol discovered unauthorized
stickers affixed to University property. The
Work Control Centre was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name

Assault — Injuries
Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaints
Robbery

Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

TOTAL INCIDENTS

Number of Incidents

01
01
06
01
06
04
05
15
01
01
01
06
02
06
56

Period of April 11 - 17, 2022
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