Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-000975	11 April 2022	12:27:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN ROAD	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by a person known to them. The individual sustained injuries, however, medical care and police assistance were declined.
2022-000976	11 April 2022	7:14:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in in the building. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and directed to leave the building.
2022-000977	11 April 2022	10:21:00 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on Campus Walk outside the William Small Centre. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-000978	11 April 2022	2:07:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2022-000979	11 April 2022	3:12:00 PM	BERGERON ENGINEERING BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with an injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2022-000980	11 April 2022	3:46:00 PM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering and consuming alcohol in the lobby. A previously trespassed non-community member was identified, cautioned and escorted off campus.
2022-000982	11 April 2022	5:50:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2022-000983	11 April 2022	8:35:00 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to drywall inside a second-floor classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-000985	12 April 2022	12:18:00 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a lamp post located outside the Stedman Lecture Halls. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-000987	12 April 2022	1:13:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Security responded to a report of a theft of cash from an insecure residence room. Residence Life staff was notified.
2022-000989	12 April 2022	2:16:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2022-000990	12 April 2022	5:15:00 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Unknown Cause	A Security patrol encountered EMS responding to an unknown medical call in the building. Upon arrival, a community member was assessed on scene by EMS. Further medical care was declined.
2022-000992	12 April 2022	7:39:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of deliberate damage to a pane of glass in a food services area. Food and Vending Services was notified.
2022-000991	12 April 2022	8:18:00 AM	ACCOLADE WEST	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in a stairwell. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and directed to leave campus.
2022-000993	12 April 2022	8:50:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported evidence of tampering to a fifth-floor office door. Access to the area was not gained. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-000996	12 April 2022	10:08:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report that a traffic bollard located in the loading dock had been struck and damaged by a vehicle. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-000994	12 April 2022	10:21:00 AM	PODIUM	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti on a podium level perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-000995	12 April 2022	10:23:00 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti on a university sign located on the south side of the Chemistry Building. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-000997	12 April 2022	12:14:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security, Housing Services staff and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report of an unknown individual occupying an apartment without authorization. A description of the individual was obtained.
2022-000999	12 April 2022	6:25:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to a beverage vending machine located in the first-floor hallway. Food and Vending Services was notified.
2022-001000	12 April 2022	6:41:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering in the residence. A description of the individual was obtained.
2022-001001	12 April 2022	7:23:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering in the residence. A description of the individual was obtained.
2022-001002	12 April 2022	8:54:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male entered an unlocked apartment. When confronted by the occupant, the individual quickly left the apartment. A description of the male was obtained.
2022-001003	12 April 2022	9:34:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A community member reported the theft of a wallet.
2022-001004	13 April 2022	2:31:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol observed a resident and two unauthorized guests enter the building through an alarmed, emergency exit door. The resident was cautioned and the guests were escorted out of the building. Residence Life staff was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-001005	13 April 2022	8:12:00 AM	SHERMAN HEALTH SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering inside the building. The individual, identified as a noncommunity member, declined offers of assistance and was escorted off campus.
2022-001006	13 April 2022	10:39:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member asleep in a second-floor hallway. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2022-001009	13 April 2022	8:06:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male acting in a concerning manner in the building. The individual appeared to be disoriented. Offers of police or medical assistance were declined and the individual left campus.
2022-001010	13 April 2022	11:32:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown individual acting in a suspicious manner in the residence. A description of the individual was obtained.
2022-001012	13 April 2022	11:46:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering and causing community members to feel uncomfortable. The individual, identified as a previously trespassed non-community member, was cautioned and escorted out of the building.
2022-001011	14 April 2022	12:19:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report that a residence room had been entered without authorization. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2022-001013	14 April 2022	5:41:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in the second-floor common room. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-001018	14 April 2022	7:19:00 AM	ROSS PODIUM	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a podium level exterior wall. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-001016	14 April 2022	12:44:00 PM	BERGERON ENGINEERING BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a laceration to their hand. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2022-001017	14 April 2022	3:02:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported they observed an unknown male in the lobby two days prior who acted in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2022-001019	14 April 2022	6:07:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded a report of an unknown male refusing to leave the building when requested by staff. The individual, identified as a community member, was cautioned and escorted out of the building.
2022-001021	14 April 2022	11:55:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Residence Life staff responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. The individual declined offers of assistance and was left in the care of Residence Life staff.
2022-001022	15 April 2022	12:54:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to drywall and a perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-001023	15 April 2022	2:08:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from inside an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and complied with a request to lower the noise level.
2022-001026	15 April 2022	2:50:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - LOWER LOT HILL	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a fallen tree obstructing the roadway. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-001027	16 April 2022	2:45:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to investigate an intrusion alarm and observed a resident and two unauthorized guests entering the building through an alarmed, emergency exit door. Residence Life staff was notified.
2022-001028	16 April 2022	8:39:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain and breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2022-001029	16 April 2022	12:27:00 PM	FARQUHARSON BUILDING	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male entered a basement-level lab without authorization. When confronted by the complainant, the male quickly left the area without incident. A description of the individual was obtained.
2022-001031	16 April 2022	6:47:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Assist Police	York Regional Police requested assistance in locating a missing person. A description of the individual was obtained. Police located the individual at an off-campus location a short time later.
2022-001037	16 April 2022	7:24:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Robbery	No Injuries	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a robbery. Three noncommunity members reported being robbed by an individual known to them. No injuries were reported. Descriptions of the suspect and two other individuals were obtained.
2022-001030	16 April 2022	10:43:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2022-001035	16 April 2022	11:49:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered unauthorized stickers affixed to several university sign posts on Campus Walk. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-001036	16 April 2022	11:51:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on an exterior fence. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-001032	17 April 2022	12:57:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2022-001033	17 April 2022	1:19:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security and Residence Life staff encountered a resident and two unauthorized guests entering the building through an alarmed, emergency exit door. The resident was cautioned and the guests escorted out of the building.
2022-001034	17 April 2022	1:20:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol encountered a resident and an unauthorized guest entering the building through an alarmed, emergency exit door. Residence Life staff was notified and the guest was escorted out of the building.
2022-001038	17 April 2022	2:46:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS assessed the individual on scene and the individual was left in the care of Residence life staff.
2022-001039	17 April 2022	9:03:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on an exterior retaining wall located outside the building. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2022-001040	17 April 2022	3:18:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well- being of a community member who was exhibiting concerning behaviour. The individual was aided on scene and further medical care was not required.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2022-001041	17 April 2022	9:14:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - WOOD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol identified and cautioned a resident who permitted an unauthorized guest entry to the building in contravention of residence guest policies. Residence Life staff was notified.
2022-001043	17 April 2022	11:36:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered unauthorized stickers affixed to University property. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Assault – Injuries	01
Damage	01
Disorderly Behaviour	06
Disturbance, Causing	01
Emergency Medical	06
Fire Alarms	04
Information	05
Mischief, Under \$5000	15
Motor Vehicle Incident	01
Noise Complaints	01
Robbery	01
Suspicious Persons	06
Theft, Under \$5000	02
Trespassing	06
TOTAL INCIDENTS	56